Home Visiting Investment Task Force Survey Results
Date Survey Conducted: 1/12/21 - 1/27/21
This was during the covid-19 pandemic
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The First 100 respondents who also supplied an email address were given a $10 gift

certificate.

L

Respondents: 1680
e English: 1,556 (91%)
e Spanish: 144 (9%)

Questions:

e QIl: Do you currently care for a child in your home under the age of 6, or are you

currently pregnant?
o 96% Yes
o 4% No (ruled out of survey)

e (2: Based on the definition above, are you currently receiving any home visiting

services?
o 79% Yes
o 18% No

o 3% Unsure

e (3: Based on the definition above, have you received home visiting services in the past

five years? (this was only asked if they selected “no” to Q2)
o 33% Yes
o 57% No/l chose to end services
o 10% Unsure

e (Q4: Which Home Visiting service(s) have you received?
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® (Q5: Please select from the following list the 3 parts of your experience with home

visiting services that you found most helpful.
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47% - I now have increased knowledge of my child’s health and development
40% - I now have more skills to help my child prepare for school

36% - I now have better communication with my child/children

28% - I now have increased knowledge of household safety practices

22% - I now have increased knowledge about healthy relationships

22% - My home visitor helped me improved my parenting skills and confidence
20% - Help connecting to community resources

20% - Connecting regularly with my home visitor was helpful

17% - I now have increased knowledge of my own health

15% - I received help enrolling in school for myself and/or gaining/improving
employment

8% - I got support with accessing physical and/or mental health resources

5% - I now have increased knowledge of household budgeting

e (QO6: Please select from the following list the 3 parts of your experience with home
visiting services that you think could be better.
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35% - I would have liked a stronger relationship with my home visitor
29% - I would have liked to have the same home visitor for the entire time
28% - My home visitor did not involve my partner/spouse/father of child(ren)
26% - 1 did not receive the support I wanted from home visiting

21% - The visits did not involve my other family members

16% - The visits seemed too structured

16% - The visits were scheduled at inconvenient times

15% - My home visitor seemed unprepared for our visits

13% - There was too much paperwork

10% - My visits were not interesting

10% - The visits were too short

9% - My home visitor cancelled or rescheduled a lot of visits

7% - The visits were too long

7% - My home visitor didn’t speak my preferred language and/or written
materials were not provided in my preferred language

6% - The topics covered during visits did not meet my needs



e (Q7: Please indicate the extent to which you agree with the following statements.
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e (8: Are you happy with your home visiting experience?
o 97%-Yes
o 3%-No

e (Q09: Please select from the following list the 3 top reasons you chose not to participate in
Home Visiting services. (This question was just given to those who answered “no/I
chose to end services” on Q3) (132 responses)

64% - I didn’t have enough time to participate

28% - My partner/spouse did not want the services

22% - The model's outcomes were not what I wanted for my child/family

22% - The enrollment process was too complicated/long

22% - I moved out of service area

17% - 1 did not want child welfare/the government involved in my family’s life

17% - I was unable to enroll in a model(s) that fit the needs of all of my children

17% - I did not want virtual service delivery

11% - I did not feel a connection to my potential home visitor
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e QI0:
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Please mark how much you agree with the following statements.
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How well do the following statements describe people in your community?
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e (QI12: From time to time, people in communities often help to support each other as
parents. In the past 30 days, have you helped a neighbor or friend in your community by:
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e (Q13: Now thinking about this in terms of help you might have needed, in the past 30
days, have you asked a neighbor or friend in your community to:
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® (Q14: Please let us know any final thoughts you have about Home Visiting services in

Colorado

o

Responses to this question will be analyzed for high-level themes.

e (QI15: What is your age?
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0.3% - Under 18
12% - 18 - 24
56% -25-34
29% - 35 -44
2% - 45 - 54
0.5% - 55-64
0.2% - 65+

e (QI16: What is your gender identity (check all that apply)?
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34% - Male

64% - Female

1% - Trans

0.4% - Non-Binary
0.6% - Prefer not to say

e (Q17: What is your ethnicity?

o
o

o

24% - Hispanic origin
70% - Non-Hispanic origin
6% - Prefer not to say

e (QI18: What is your race (check all that apply)?
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12.5% American Indian or Alaska Native

4.5% Asian

3.5% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

8% Black or African American

69% White

1% Prefer not to say

1.5% other (all listed Chican@, Latin@, or Hispanic)
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